YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2099 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th October 2010

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | Y | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-30 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE |London | RESt O [Midlands 1o | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 2099 693 636 184 | 1026 1073 253 535 720 592 1182 891 268 681 452 516 182
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Wikileaks, an independent website, is due to publish
400,000 leaked documents from the Iraq war, thought to
include documents about battle activity, Iraqi security
forces and civilian casualities. The US has criticised
Wikileaks for publishing information it claims threatens
national security, while Wikileaks says the disclosure is
in the public interest.
Do you think Wikileaks are right or wrong to publish the
leaked documents?
Right 34 28 37 36 41 26 37 33 35 30 34 32 40 30 34 31 45
Wrong 43 52 43 39 41 44 35 37 43 50 44 40 37 45 45 43 36
Don'tknow 24 21 20 25 17 30 28 29 22 20 21 27 24 25 21 26 20
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